ADOPTED – NOVEMBER 14, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 23
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND AGREEMENT WITH REHMANN FOR AUDITING SERVICES
RESOLUTION #23 – 503

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approved an auditing services agreement with Rehmann via Resolution #21-565; and

WHEREAS, the agreement provides auditing services from 2021 through 2025; and

WHEREAS, the agreement did not include auditing services for the City of Lansing and Ingham County Joint Building Authority (JBA), which is a separate entity that also requires auditing services; and

WHEREAS, Rehmann has agreed to provide auditing services for the JBA for 2021 and 2022 for a fee not to exceed $22,500 and for the three remaining contract years (2023-2025) for an annual fee of $8,000; and

WHEREAS, funding for the auditing services for 2021 and 2022 is available in the Department of Finance & Budget 2024 fiscal year budget, and funding for the 2023-2025 audit years will be available in outer-year Department of Finance & Budget budgets.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham Board of Commissioners approves an amendment for audit years 2021 and 2022 to the agreement with Rehmann for auditing services for the JBA in an amount not of exceed of $22,500 and for the three remaining contract years (2023-2025) for an annual fee of $8,000. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the agreement amendment for audit years 2021 and 2022 will be funded through the Department of Finance & Budget 2024 fiscal year budget, and funding for the 2023-2025 audit years will be available in outer-year annual Department of Finance & Budget budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary budget adjustments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chair to sign any necessary contract documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Grebner, Sebolt, Lawrence, Maiville, Ruest

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Peña     Approved  11/07/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Peña     Approved  11/08/2023

